

12 Macarons in Assorted Flavours: Strawberry & Champagne, Salted Caramel & Popcorn, Birthday Cake, Lemon Drizzle, Black Forest Gateau, Chocolate Fudge Cake

Ingredients: Caster Sugar, **ALMOND (NUTS)** 13%, Icing Sugar (Sugar, Anti-caking agent: E341), **EGG** White (**EGG** White, Stabilisers: E412, E415), Water, Butter (**MILK**), Double Cream (**MILK**), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine), **EGG**, Dark Chocolate 1.6% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark chocolate 1.5% (Cocoa Butter (Cocoa Beans, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract)), Lemon 1% , Champagne 1% (**SULPHITES**) , Morello Cherry 1% , Strawberry 1%, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegetable Oil (**SOYABEAN** Oil, Anti-foaming Agent: E900), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator: E501), Whole **MILK**, Sugar Decoration (Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Colours (E101, E120, E132, E133, E141, E171), Carrier (E555), Glazing Agent (Shellac)), Caramel Popcorn 0.5% (Corn, Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt, Raising Agents), Strawberry 0.5%, **EGG** Yolk, Lemon Zest 0.2%, Cornflour, Baking Powder (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Raising Agents: E450i, E500 (ii)), Food Colouring (Carrier: E555, Colour: (E122, E129, E102, E172, E171), Dextrose), Crispy Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Lactose (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Paste, Glucose Syrup, Anhydrous Butter (**MILK**), Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin (E322), Vanilla, Flavours, Carbon Dioxide (E290)), Vanilla Beans, Invert Sugar, Pectin (Fruit pectin (E440ii), (E450i), Dextrose, (E341iii)), Sea Salt.

E110, E104, E122, E129, E102 and E124 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergy advice: for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS** Produced in a kitchen which handles gluten, peanuts, nuts, soya and sesame seeds and sulphites.

Minimum Weight: 212g

Please keep me in the fridge but enjoy at room temperature. Not suitable for home freezing.

NUTRITION INFORMATION Typical Values per 100g: Energy 1405KJ/364Kcal, Fat 18g, of which saturates 6.5g, Carbohydrate 43g, of which sugars 41g, Protein 6.1g, Salt 0.1g.